
 

 

24 October 2022 
 
Dear Neighbors, 
 
If you missed the October 17 voter registration for the November 8 election, you can still 
register and vote. 
 
Starting with the November 8, 2022 General Election, Virginia residents will be 
permitted to register and vote a Provisional Ballot at their polling location on Election 
Day, and at in-person voting sites during the Early Voting Period and after the 
registration deadline. The Provisional Ballot will be counted as a regular ballot after the 
newly registered voter’s local registrar is able to review available lists to confirm the 
voter’s eligibility to register. 
 
Again, this must be done ONLY at the voting sites during the early voting period or at 
your designated polling place on Election Day, November 8, 2022. To find your polling 
place go to the League’s nonpartisan voting information site: https://vote411.org 
 
Early Voting in Person 
Friday, September 23 – 5 pm on Saturday, November 5 
 
Office of Voter Registration & Elections, 132 N. Royal St., Suite 100 
Saturday, October 29, 8 am – 5 pm 
Sunday, October 30, 11 am – 3 pm 
Monday, October 31, 8 am – 8 pm 
Tuesday, November 1, 8 am – 8 pm 
Wednesday, November 2, 8 am – 8 pm 
Thursday, November 3, 8 am – 8 pm 
Saturday, November 5, 8 am – 5 pm 
 
Charles E. Beatley, Jr. Central Library, 5005 Duke St 
Friday, October 28, 1 pm – 5 pm 
Saturday, October 29, 10 am – 5 pm 
Sunday, October 30, 11 am – 3 pm 
Monday, October 31, 1 pm – 8 pm 
Tuesday, November 1, 1 pm – 8 pm 



Wednesday, November 2, 1 pm – 8 pm 
Thursday, November 3, 1 pm – 8 pm 
Friday, November 4, 1 pm – 5 pm 
Saturday, November 5, 10 am – 5 pm 
 
Call the Alexandria Registrar with questions at 703-745-4050 
 


